

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1221 of 2025

Petitioner :- Smt. Chandrakala Devi

Respondent :- State of U.P. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shatrughan Yadav, Vinay Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Harish Kumar Tripathi, Sudhir Bharti

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Notice on behalf of all respondent No. 1 to 4 is accepted by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ray, learned Standing Counsel, whereas that on behalf of respondent No. 5, by Mr. Sudhir Bharti, Advocate. Both the learned Counsel are granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavits.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 6 to 14, returnable on 21.04.2025.

Steps for the purpose shall be taken by R.P.A.D. within three days.

Adjourned to **21.04.2025**.

To be taken up in the additional cause list for **admission**, along with a report regarding service and the postal track attached. The office shall also put in a report regarding status of pleadings.

Order Date :- 3.4.2025

I. Batabyal